
UT80720 Pressure Washer - Figure A

1 of 3 2/19/2025, 7:51 PM



Ref # Part # Description Qty Context Note MSRP

1 308412024 Frame Assembly 1 34.33

2 308790024 Handle Assembly 1 11.00

3 519312002 Trigger Handle Holder 1 0.83

4 570355004 Foot Cover 2 1.86

5 308909009 Foot Assembly 2 1.04

6 660590002 Bolt (M6 x 40 mm, Pan Hd.) 4 0.83

7 678460001 Lock Nut (M6) 10 0.83

8 660481015 Screw (M6 x 40 mm) 6 0.83

9 661403008 Screw (M4 x 12 mm) 4 0.83

10 522037002 Cord Wrap Arm 2 0.94

11 661554004 Bolt (M8 x 20 mm, Hex Soc. Hd.) 2 0.83

12 308311014 Turbo Nozzle 1 12.49

13 308698024 Spray Nozzle (15deg) 1 5.49

14 308451020 Wheel Assembly 2 12.11

15 620599018 Wheel Axle 2 1.33

16 678889003 Washer (ID12.5 x OD24 x 2t) 4 1.04

17 678238002 Hitch Pin 2 1.04

18 522066001 Inner Handle Clamp 2 0.83

19 522067001 Outer Handle Clamp 2 0.83

20 310425001 Trigger Handle Assembly 1

21 308494031 Lance Assembly 1 18.16

22 519858003 High Pressure Hose Clip 1 0.75

23 570768001 O-Ring 2 0.83

24 120442002 O-Ring 1 0.83

25 570742046 Backup Ring 1 0.83

26 940870001 Logo Label 1 0.83

27 940779008 Trigger Rating Label 1 0.83

28 940324005 Warning Label 1 0.83

29 308835039 High Pressure Hose 1 7.14

30 308835040 Low Pressure Hose 1 0.83

31 660923006 Screw (M3 x 10 mm) 6 0.83

32 940678200 Data Label 1 0.83

33 940705133 Hydrosurge Label 1 0.83

34 940707084 Danger Label 1 0.83

35 940779051 Performance Label 1 0.83

36 940324013 Warning Label (UL) 1 0.75

37 940604001 California Proposition 65 Label 1 0.75

38 940324007 Logo Label (Hydrosurge) 1 0.83

39 309024004 G-Clean Assembly 1 (Inc. Key Nos. 40-41) 11.50

40 678981001 Water Inlet Filter 1 0.83

41 519840004 Detergent Container 1 2.62

42 308910004 Handle Release Button 1 0.83

988000327 Operator's Manual 1 Not Shown 0.75

988000328 Replacement Parts List 1 Not Shown 0.75

988000339 Assembly Guide 1 Not Shown 0.75

2 of 3 2/19/2025, 7:51 PM



UT80720 Pressure Washer - Figure B

1 of 2 2/19/2025, 7:52 PM



Ref # Part # Description Qty Context Note MSRP

1 522038004 Bottom Motor Housing 1 11.43

2 678905003 Bracket 1 0.98

3 661403008 Screw (M4 x 12 mm, Pan Hd.) 8 0.83

4 522032004 Top Motor Housing 1 4.57

5 760504007 Switch 1 4.81

6 570740016 Switch Cover Gasket 1 0.94

7 570417002 Switch Cover 1 0.83

8 561383002 Grommet (13 mm) 3 0.83

9 660923006 Screw (M3 x 10 mm) 6 0.83

10 522051003 Cord Clamp 1 0.75

11 290426012 Electrical Cord 1 39.07

12 570740024 Gasket 1 0.83

310459001 Complete Motor and Pump Assembly 1 Not Shown (Inc. Key Nos. 1-12) 214.27

2 of 2 2/19/2025, 7:52 PM



UT80720 Pressure Washer - Figure C

1 of 2 2/19/2025, 7:52 PM



Ref # Part # Description Qty Context Note MSRP

1 310473001 Pump 1 68.55

2 310472001 Motor 1 68.38

3 678799013 "U" Clip 2 0.83

4 678799014 "U" Clip 1 0.83

5 310870002 Pressure Switch 1 6.30

6 570742047 O-Ring 1 0.83

7 660481017 Bolt (M6 x 25 mm) 4 0.83

308833008 Motor And Pump Assembly 1 Not Shown (Inc. Key Nos. 1-2) 141.91

2 of 2 2/19/2025, 7:52 PM



UT80720 Pressure Washer - Figure D

1 of 2 2/19/2025, 7:52 PM



Ref # Part # Description Qty Context Note MSRP

1 678895003 Retaining Ring 1 0.83

2 522942001 Mounting Bracket (Left) 1 0.83

3 570742037 O-Ring 1 0.83

4 570742015 O-Ring 2 0.75

5 678895002 Retaining Ring 1 0.83

6 570742036 O-Ring 2 0.83

7 638128009 Washer (ID16.2 x OD28 x 2.5t) 1 0.83

8 570474002
Backup Ring (ID13 x OD16 x

1.4t)
2 0.83

9 570742035 O-Ring 2 0.83

10 310451001 Water Inlet 1 23.90

11 570470003 Cover (Left) 1 0.94

12 522943001 Middle Body 1 0.94

13 570471003 Cover (Right) 1 0.94

14 522941001 Mounting Bracket (Right) 1 0.89

15 310450001 Handle Assembly 1 4.19

16 661403008 Screw (M4 x 12 mm, Pan Hd.) 1 0.83

17 310465001 Hose 1 44.53

18 678632004 Low Pressure Hose Clip 1 1.04

19 519858002
Low Pressure Trigger Handle

Clip
1 0.75

20 660923006 Screw (M3 x 10 mm) 6 0.83

21 678632003 High Pressure Hose Clip 1 0.83

309008002 Hose Reel Assembly 1 Not Shown (Inc. Key Nos. 1-16 and 20) 80.10

120440003 Hose Reel Seal Kit 1
Not Shown (Inc. Key Nos. 3-4, 6, and

8-9)
0.85

2 of 2 2/19/2025, 7:52 PM



UT80720 Pressure Washer - Wiring Diagram

1 of 2 2/19/2025, 7:53 PM


	UT80720-Homelite-PB.pdf
	UT80720-Homelite-PB-1.pdf
	UT80720-Homelite-PB-2.pdf
	UT80720-Homelite-PB-3.pdf
	UT80720-Homelite-PB-4.pdf



